Notice to the Community of Struan

Struan Community Trust are in the process of setting up a company which will benefit the community of Struan and allow them to meet the criteria required for the asset transfer of the school.

The company's name will be Struan Community Company Ltd
(Company Limited by Guarantee and Not Having a Share Capital)

The Articles of Association for the proposed Company are now available in draft form on Struan Community Web Site for members of the community to view prior to a meeting of Struan residents.

If you do not have access to the online site please contact the Trust's Secretary, Alison Munro.

Contact details:

Phone: 07787516754

Email <u>alisongarage@aol.com</u> or send a postal request to,

Camusmor, 7 Ose, Struan Isle of Skye, IV56 8FJ

The Articles of Association for the Company are required to be agreed and approved by members of the Struan Community.

A meeting for all community residents will be held on

24th March 2025 in Struan Primary School at 7pm

We look forward to seeing you there